



November 14, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400051

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Symbol: IRMENERGY

Scrip Code: 544004

Sub: Newspaper publication of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisement, wherein the Quick Response (QR) code for accessing the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, have been duly published today i.e. on November 14, 2025 in "the Financial Express (English – National Daily All Edition)" and "the Financial Express (Gujarati Edition)", in term of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For, IRM Energy Limited

Akshit Soni
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer



IRM Energy

CIN- L40100GJ2015PLC085213

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Block 8, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India - 380054; Email: investor.relations@irmenergy.com; Website: www.irmenergy.com; Phone: 07949031500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of IRM Energy Limited (the "Company") at its meeting held on Wednesday, November 12, 2025, approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The full Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the website of the Company https://www.irmenergy.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/12/Unaudited-Financial-Results_Q2.pdf and website of Stock Exchanges i.e. the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and can be accessed by scanning the below QR Code:



By order of the Board
For, IRM Energy Limited
Sd/-
Amitabha Banerjee
Whole Time Director
DIN: 05152456

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 12-11-2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

PATEL KNR HEAVY INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

CIN: U70102TG2006PLC049949

Regd Office: KNR House, 4th Floor, Plot No.114, Phase-1, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500033. Ph: +91 40 40268761/62, Fax: +91 40 40268760

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (RS IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2025 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2024 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-2025 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	766.55	835.06	1,039.08	1,601.61	2,030.13	31,123.61
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	42.51	192.51	17.22	235.02	100.51	(1,047.85)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, After Exceptional items)	42.51	192.51	17.22	235.02	100.51	(1,047.85)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional items)	(29.60)	177.55	(172.02)	147.95	(281.94)	(1,802.42)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(29.60)	177.55	(172.02)	147.95	(281.94)	(1,802.42)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38
7	Debt Equity Ratio	0.53	0.53	1.33	0.53	1.33	0.55
8	Earnings Per Share						
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	-0.12*	0.75*	-0.72*	0.62*	-1.18*	(7.57)
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	-0.12*	0.75*	-0.72*	0.62*	-1.18*	(7.57)
9	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	521.20	521.20	2,442.00	521.20	2,442.00	527.20
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio #	2.15	2.96	0.16	2.15	0.39	0.07
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio #	1.20	1.90	1.03	1.55	1.10	0.45

* Not Annualized

The Debt Service Coverage ratio and Interest Service Coverage ratio is below one due to IND-AS impacts and early redemption of Debtentures.

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Half Year ended September,2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Listing Regulations. The full format of the Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

2. The above financial results were reviewed and approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on Nov 02,2023

3. The figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 08-11-2025

For Patel KNR Heavy Infrastructures Ltd
Sd/-
(Rahul Agarwal)
Director-DIN:
08407819

Sd/-
(K.N.Reddy)
Director
DIN: 00382412

QMS MEDICAL ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L33309MH2017PLC299748

Regd Office: A1 A2/B1 B2, Navkala Bharti Bldg, Plot No16, Prabhat Colony, Opp Near Santacruz Bus Depot, Santacruz East, Mumbai Maharashtra 400055; Website: <https://qmsmas.com> Tel No: +91 22 6268 1111 Email: contact@qmsmas.com

INFORMATION REGARDING EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ("EOGM") of the Members of **QMS MEDICAL ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED** (the "Company") for the financial year 2025-26 will be held in compliance with the applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) through Video Conference (VC) / Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) on Friday, December 05, 2025 at 01:00 p.m. (IST) to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of Meeting.

Sr.No.	Description of Resolution	Type of Resolution
1.	MIGRATION OF COMPANY'S LISTED EQUITY SHARES FROM NSE EMERGE SEGMENT TO THE MAIN BOARD OF NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD (NSE).	Special Resolution

The Notice convening EGM has been sent through electronic mode on 13th November, 2025 to all shareholders of the company whose Email Addresses were registered with Company / Depository Participants. The Notice of EOGM and the aforesaid documents are available on the Company's website at <https://qmsmas.com/> and on the website of the Stock Exchange, i.e., National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) www.nseindia.com. The venue of the Meeting shall be deemed to be the Registered Office of the Company i.e., A1 A2/B1 B2, Navkala Bharti Bldg Plot No16 Prabhat Colony opp near Santacruz Bus depot Santacruz East, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400055.

The documents referred to in the Notice of the EOGM are available electronically for inspection of Members from the date of circulation of the Notice of the EOGM. Members seeking to inspect such documents can send an e-mail to contact@qmsmas.com.

Remote E-Voting and e-Voting During EOGM

In compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by The Institute of Company Secretaries of India, the Company is pleased to provide the facility to Members to exercise their right to vote by electronic means on resolutions proposed to be passed at EOGM. The Company has engaged NSDL to provide the facility for voting through remote e-voting, participation in the EOGM through VC/OAVM, and e- voting during the EOGM.

Following is the related information:

a) Day, Date, and time of commencement of remote e-voting: Tuesday, December 02, 2025 at 9:00 A.M

b) Day, Date, and time of the end of remote e-voting: Thursday, December 04, 2025 at 5:00 PM

c) Cut-off Date: Friday, November 28, 2025

d) Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the dispatch of the EOGM Notice holds shares as on the Cut-off Date i.e., Monday, November 28, 2025 should follow the instructions for e-Voting as mentioned in the EOGM Notice.

e) The Members who will be attending the EOGM through VC/OAVM and who have not cast their vote through remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their voting rights through the e-voting system provided during the EOGM.

f) The Members are requested to note that:

i. A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday, November 28, 2025, only shall be entitled to avail of the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting in the general meeting.

ii. Remote e-Voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting after 5.00 PM, on Thursday, December 04, 2025; and

iii. The Members who have already cast their vote through remote e-voting may attend the EOGM but shall NOT be entitled to cast their vote again.

Members will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely or during the EOGM on the businesses as set forth in the Notice of the EOGM through the electronic voting system.

Information, instruction & manner of voting remotely or during the EOGM for Members holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode, and who have not registered their email addresses has been provided in the Notice convening the EOGM.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Maharshi Ganatra (Membership No. FCS 11332) Proprietor of M/s. Maharshi Ganatra and Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer to scrutinize the process for remote e-voting Prior to the EOGM and e-voting during the EOGM in a fair and transparent manner.

The voting results shall be declared within two working days of the conclusion of the EOGM and the same, along with the Consolidated Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the website of the Company at <https://qmsmas.com/> and shall be communicated to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Manner for registration/update of email address:

For shares held in Physical form: Not applicable (All shareholders are holding shares in Demat mode)

For shares held in DEMAT form: By contacting the concerned Depository Participant and registering the email address in the Demat account as per the process followed and advised by the DP.

The Register of Members and the Share Transfer books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, November 29, 2025, to Friday, December 05, 2025 (both days inclusive).

Manner of joining the EOGM:

A facility to attend the EOGM through VC/ OAVM is available through the NSDL e-Voting system at - www.evoting.nsdl.com. The information about login credentials to be used and the steps to be followed for attending the EOGM are explained in the Notice of EOGM.

For any query relating to attending the EOGM through VC/OAVM or e-Voting before/ during the EOGM, Members may send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or use Toll-free no.: (022 - 48867000 / 022 - 24997000) or contact Mrs. Toral Bhadra, Company Secretary, and Compliance Officer at contact@qmsmas.com.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Maharshi Ganatra (Membership No. FCS 11332) Proprietor of M/s. Maharshi Ganatra and Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer to scrutinize the process for remote e-voting Prior to the EOGM and e-voting during the EOGM in a fair and transparent manner.


The voting results shall be declared within two working days of the conclusion of the EOGM and the same, along with the Consolidated Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the website of the Company at contact@qmsmas.com and shall be communicated to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For QMS MEDICAL ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED
Sd/-
Toral Jaishree Bhadra (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13-11-2025

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



KNR CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office : KNR House , 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No: 114, Phase-I, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad - 500033. Ph: 040 -40268759 / 61/ 62, Fax: 040-40268760; website : knrcl.com; E-mail : investors@knrcl.com CIN: L74210TG1995PLC130199

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rupees in Lakhs, except share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	49,300.19	48,331.78	88,380.25	97,631.97	176,398.20	335,864.93	64,650.48	61,272.28	194,485.99	125,922.76	292,985.72	475,316.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	3,816.17	6,894.79	43,714.93	10,710.96	62,221.08	97,436.21	13,222.16	14,442.29	69,020.98	27,664.45	92,251.18	141,895.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	3,816.17	6,894.79	42,213.72	10,710.96	60,719.87	95,935.00	13,222.16	14,442.29	67,519.77	27,664.45	90,749.97	127,832.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	2,790.87	5,128.59	33,439.88	7,919.46	46,829.14	72,568.08	10,284.95	12,116.98	58,506.08	22,401.93	76,271.97	102,061.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,808.07	5,145.78	33,451.10	7,953.85	46,859.07	72,636.85	10,480.93	12,357.94	58,013.76	22,838.87	74,630.44	100,256.18
6	Equity Share Capital	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70
7	Other Equity						388,874.97						448,493.15
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	0.99	1.82	11.89	2.82	16.65	25.80	3.72	4.39	15.70	8.11	21.83	35.62
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	0.99	1.82	11.89	2.82	16.65	25.80	3.72	4.39	15.70	8.11	21.83	35.62

* Not Annualized

NOTES:


1. The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2025.

2. Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped/re-classified to confirm to the figures of the current period.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Quarterly and Half Yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and on company's website at www.knrcl.com

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 12-11-2025

For KNR Constructions Ltd.,
Sd/-
K Narsimha Reddy
Managing Director
DIN: 00382412



AXISCADES

AXISCADES Technologies Limited

CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirlskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India
Website: www.axiscales.com | Email: info@axiscales.com | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 Sept. 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30 Sept. 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30 Sept. 2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30 Sept. 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31 March 2025 Audited
Total income	30,500.34	25,430.04	26,903.12	55,930.38	50,281.03	1,05,157.27
EBITDA*	4,708.54	3,406.17	3,290.08	8,114.71	6,394.71	14,244.49
Finance Costs	655.35	731.71	856.91	1,387.06	1,663.70	3,229.70
Depreciation and Amortisation expense	1,021.01	936.01	993.57	1,957.02	1,921.70	3,959.88
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	3,626.63	2,797.92	1,909.84	6,424.55	4,331.86	9,139.81
Share in net loss of associate	(0.45)	(0.08)	(0.35)	(0.53)	(1.09)	(2.37)
Exceptional items, net	-	-	(34.39)	-	(34.39)	(385.87)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,626.18	2,797.84	1,875.10	6,424.02	4,296.38	8,751.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,312.79	2,086.00	1,225.10	4,398.79	2,902.33	7,528.40
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,245.50	1,849.44	1,232.70	4,094.94	2,877.81	7,202.80
Equity Share Capital	2,126.41	2,126.41	2,113.49	2,126.41	2,113.49	2,126.41
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	62,779.30
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	5.42	4.88	2.93	10.30	7.00	17.76
2. Diluted:	5.36	4.85	2.86	10.21	6.67	17.22

1. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 of AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2025. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

3. The previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.

4. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 Sept. 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30 Sept. 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30 Sept. 2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30 Sept. 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31 March 2025 Audited
Total revenue (including other income)	10,804.47	10,896.59	9,889.94	21,701.06	20,523.37	41,210.99
EBITDA*	937.36	1,315.44	1,421.70	2,252.80	3,653.54	6,697.53
Profit before tax	205.35	725.32	356.47	930.67	2,286.44	3,117.52
Profit after tax	34.57	655.83	253.64	690.40	1,778.77	4,059.41
Total comprehensive income	(198.18)	278.37	215.93	80.19	1,734.76	3,813.24

* Excluding other income.

5. The above unaudited financial results of the Group are available on the Company's website (www.axiscales.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

Place : Bengaluru
Dated : 12.11.2025

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Sampath Ravinarayanan
Founder Chairman and Managing Director



IRM ENERGY LIMITED

CIN- L40100GJ2015PLC085213

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Block 8, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India - 380054; Email: investor.relations@irmenergy.com; Website: www.irmenergy.com; Phone: 07949031500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of IRM Energy Limited (the “Company”) at its meeting held on Wednesday, November 12, 2025, approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The full Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the website of the Company https://www.irmenergy.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/12/Unaudited-Financial-Results_Q2.pdf and website of Stock Exchanges i.e. the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and can be accessed by scanning the below QR Code:



By order of the Board
For, IRM Energy Limited
Sd/-
Amitabha Banerjee
Whole Time Director
DIN: 05152456

CONCEPT

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 12-11-2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED)

Registered Office.: Block-A South Wing 1st Floor, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400 018.Tel No: +91 22 4322 4322
Email: cs@travelfoodservices.com CIN: L55209MH2007PLC176045 Website: www.travelfoodservices.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(INR in millions)

Sr No	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half-year ended		Year ended
		30 Sep 2025	30 Jun 2025	30 Sep 2024	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024	31 March 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,558.90	3,750.54	5,004.27	7,309.44	9,102.91	16,877.39
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax)*	1,239.09	1,323.76	1,447.25	2,562.85	2,310.63	5,043.35
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	979.03	949.63	1,103.48	1,928.66	1,698.94	3,796.59
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	983.21	949.75	1,099.68	1,932.96	1,699.80	3,802.98
5	Equity Share Capital	131.68	131.68	38.73	131.68	38.73	131.68
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						10,402.35
7	Earnings Per Share Face value of Re. 1 each (quarterly and half year earnings per share is not annualised)						
	a. Basic (in Rupees)	7.27	6.97	8.14	14.24	12.35	27.58
	b. Diluted (in Rupees)	7.26	6.95	8.14	14.21	12.35	27.58

* There were no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items during the period

Key standalone financial information of the Company is given below

(INR in millions)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Half-year ended		Year ended
		30 Sep 2025	30 Jun 2025	30 Sep 2024	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024	31 March 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,922.24	3,130.02	2,830.30	6,052.26	5,815.81	12,141.56
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax)*	1,025.56	1,120.68	891.85	2,146.24	1,806.97	3,998.48
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	774.49	810.96	669.78	1,585.45	1,355.20	2,999.13
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	769.35	811.39	665.56	1,580.74	1,354.77	3,000.82


Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For Travel Food Services Limited
(formerly known as Travel Food Services Private Limited)
Sd/-
Varun Kapur
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 00113399

CONCEPT

Date: 12 November 2025
Place: Mumbai



RDB INFRASTRUCTURE AND POWER LTD

(Formerly Known as RDB Realty & Infrastructure Limited)

CIN:L68100WB2006PLC110039

Regd. Office : Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor, Room No- 10 Kolkata-700001, Ph No +91 90384 70761; Fax: 033-22420588;
Email id :csrdbinfra@rdbindia.com., Website: www.rdbindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025


(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	2,262.09	6,923.69	3,267.62	9,185.78	6,346.48
2.	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	407.12	370.68	227.64	777.80	354.30
3.	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	407.12	370.68	227.64	777.80	354.30
4.	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	304.55	272.25	170.36	576.80	265.16
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	304.55	272.25	170.36	576.80	265.16
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- Per Share)	20,28.84	1,961.34	1,728.34	2,028.84	1,728.34
7.	Other Equity	0	0	0	0	0
8.	Earnings per Share:					
	Basic:	0.16	0.14	0.10	0.31	0.15
	Diluted:	0.16	0.14	0.10	0.31	0.15

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	2,262.58	0	0	9,186.26	0
2.	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	407.41	0	0	777.97	0
3.	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	407.40	0	0	777.96	0
4.	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	304.83	0	0	576.89	0
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	304.83	0	0	576.89	0
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- Per Share)	2,028.84	0	0	2,028.84	0
7.	Other Equity	0	0	0	0	0
8.	Earnings per Share:					
	Basic:	0.16	0	0	0.31	0
	Diluted:	0.16	0	0	0.31	0


Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other relevant provisions. The full format of the quarterly Un-audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the Company's website (www.rdbindia.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Amit Kumar Goyal
Managing Director & CFO

CONCEPT

Place: Kolkata
Date:13th November, 2025



AXISCADES

AXISCADES Technologies Limited

CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirlskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India
Website: www.axiscades.com | Email: info@axiscades.com | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30 Sept. 2025	30 June 2025	30 Sept. 2024	30 Sept. 2025	30 Sept. 2024	31 March 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
Total income	30,500.34	25,430.04	26,903.12	55,930.38	50,281.03	1,05,157.27
EBITDA*	4,708.54	3,406.17	3,290.08	8,114.71	6,394.71	14,244.49
Finance Costs	655.35	731.71	856.91	1,387.06	1,663.70	3,229.70
Depreciation and Amortisation expense	1,021.01	936.01	993.57	1,957.02	1,921.70	3,959.88
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	3,626.63	2,797.92	1,909.84	6,424.55	4,331.86	9,139.81
Share in net loss of associate	(0.45)	(0.08)	(0.35)	(0.53)	(1.09)	(2.37)
Exceptional items, net	-	-	(34.39)	-	(34.39)	(385.87)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,626.18	2,797.84	1,875.10	6,424.02	4,296.38	8,751.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,312.79	2,086.00	1,225.10	4,398.79	2,902.33	7,528.40
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,245.50	1,849.44	1,232.70	4,094.94	2,877.81	7,202.80
Equity Share Capital	2,126.41	2,126.41	2,113.49	2,126.41	2,113.49	2,126.41
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	62,779.30
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	5.42	4.88	2.93	10.30	7.00	17.76
2. Diluted:	5.36	4.85	2.86	10.21	6.67	17.22

1. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 of AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the “Holding Company” or the “Company”), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as “the Group”) and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2025. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (“Ind AS”) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

3. The previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.

4. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30 Sept. 2025	30 June 2025	30 Sept. 2024	30 Sept. 2025	30 Sept. 2024	31 March 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
Total revenue (including other income)	10,804.47	10,896.59	9,889.94	21,701.06	20,523.37	41,210.99
EBITDA*	937.36	1,315.44	1,421.70	2,252.80	3,653.54	6,697.53
Profit before tax	205.35	725.32	356.47	930.67	2,286.44	3,117.52
Profit after tax	34.57	655.83	253.64	690.40	1,778.77	4,059.41
Total comprehensive income	(198.18)	278.37	215.93	80.19	1,734.76	3,813.24


* Excluding other income.

5. The above unaudited financial results of the Group are available on the Company's website (www.axiscades.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Sampath Ravinarayanan
Founder Chairman and Managing Director

CONCEPT

Place : Bengaluru
Dated : 12.11.2025



PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)

Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025


(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	10,545	9,013	8,670	19,558	16,578	34,571	10,800	9,557	8,876	20,357	17,291	37,258
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional items)	2,934	2,061	2,097	4,995	4,222	8,680	2,658	1,945	1,816	4,603	3,766	8,361
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,934	2,061	2,097	4,995	4,222	8,680	2,658	1,945	1,816	4,603	3,766	8,361
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	2,226	1,543	1,560	3,769	3,147	6,506	1,946	1,427	1,270	3,373	2,681	6,149
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	2,216	1,533	1,551	3,749	3,129	6,467	1,951	1,417	1,262	3,368	2,664	6,121
6	Equity Share Capital	4,029	4,029	3,900	4,029	3,900	4,029	4,029	4,029	3,900	4,029	3,900	4,029
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						56,134						55,781
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)												
	a) Basic*	2.76*	1.91*	2.00*	4.68*	4.04*	8.21	2.56*	1.85*	1.78*	4.41*	3.68*	8.01
	b) Diluted*	2.76*	1.91*	2.00*	4.68*	4.04*	8.21	2.56*	1.85*	1.78*	4.41*	3.68*	8.01

* Not Annualised

**Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on November 13, 2025 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2025.
c) The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
DIN: 01080863

CONCEPT

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: November 13, 2025

The Financial Results can be accessed by scanning the QR Code